{

TTOFEIT OORO® HXetF DODOIZED THRTT, Wonteh

@oims't:b zo: CMP/190311/0002417
T2 FTo: 3.50RT T, TpohRroIRTON:
Qpos: 228¢ S, 2019

!

$03FTHTRTT:  : RAJESH KUIQR

no 20 ﬁ@ss. 8th main vasanthanagar,
Bangalere- 560052

Rv}bv: Mrs.MALAVIKA, Advocate

<<\O g

amam@Q Shapooriji Pallonji and Company Private Limited

% Parkwest- Sapphire-Towers 5
?\ No.1 and 1/1, hosakere Road,
A Binnyfields, Binnypet, Bengaluru-560023
:O Rep. by: Mr.Veeresh.R Boodihal , Advocate
"oz

1. 203RFOTOTTIE  RAJESH KUMAR 3T) OTH0 BT "“docs =
PARPFTD, Teow oS Fwo 31 ToZ FYATHT? 90. QT c:%’w@vac?
@&Dﬁé%ﬁ@m%dbaj Parkwest- Sapphire-Towers 5 QETY @5302}?160336.
VID IR, POIRFOIY  IedPTeFonT  @owe 2018 IY BIOTO
QRIWL  BeE Wokeoeds Hedrt  SA-401 DWW WTEFFRO0LF SN
DODIL  eyFRO® Te.10,37,186/- SRNYR, Beeidel. @l GST
©0o38 ©w.1,25,719/- SRN$R, BREidEes. @9 ©re.20,200/- SRNY,
STAMP DUTY ©08 36300303,




S

2. 3003 =W Draft copy IR PP RRZN T SNOTWTOINN
‘aasNtﬂ Qaee’ WO0IT 3T, RIHOTBE dmﬁm@n} BRI, ©OWT

8%.25,62,173/- Senesy, i.@@fu&racsoaoé 36020,

3.8 QOIRFTRY,  SRCOTRONABLOT DTOR  Deee3T AeTBTOWB.
HT08:09/04 /2019 %maﬁo 3320R  LOSTOFTNTOTT  TTwwoN 8¢ DRYNT
oRT To mﬁm&d BROTO® TO ng&eshﬂ Boodihal aamoaﬁw%o
ATOTCT IO IFoDD RYAT TOTT ZePOOND. TR BIOTJCT N
3eL  WVONET mem®, |G B3 DoTORT  BRELIETOT
$030F TRTT  Fe0ZTVT. @’ﬁﬁi TN0T  WORTT  B/YJ, 0TI

SOITETHTRID T dz@b R Sy SNONES B w3y GST @
$eDRT03 W RS T [BEOD OBEBE ? AR
4.3 PR I, w%, INS: REUeZFeen 83 IHTORW TITTRNMON
&?* FOTLONED;
5. &03w S ROAT  OIE T Jnednomon BIOTOT IO

(3¢

@235 @w@m@doa‘; Park West amd oSpexdoPRCDY S.A.401 @ma

Sappire OWV® HI? TRLFFROLF W), DOEHID LQBRORTT. B4 r3fetAlela]
BdI0TOT N migon‘ X0 03 TWw.10,37,186/- d.raﬁ@rﬁéda H=900%:30/03/2018

Somh 87 WROF WOTSATHTT. ¥BR VYE Gw.1,25.719/- Swenddd, GST
903 6@@3&%@5 DOT  BEFTT. 2,00 T RON0T Degedesond 88
BEOWIY, 203VFTHTTT  BROTC® R BRLITO BT W, B

YONYOINNE  AVROR. 538 GST R o 3RS Twsy
QOSTFTDTOTT RTOF BT BEoWorSe WBRERYLER DRFYT BROTO®
QRT T DOTBR.




6. AR, $O3TF TNTIVTTD RS 8e.10,37,186/- SRR, o3er hHeedon
WO BRBLETOT aasadéé DOWORATOZ  LOSRFTTD  BRES
FOTEINYOTT D003:13/07/2018 TOD BROTT =SCWOT QOIFTTTONR

3h&AT Draft Agreement Of Sale B, IreddLomn B3 sRpiT SHeds
ANT” WRENAD  qOOPYD Fow W, N0 BT QOO TTOTD &
07, 3, YORFORY boerl wlooTB. =\

The Complaint received the said dré)e Agreement on 13.07.2018
and on receiving the copy of the stade and going through the draft
the complainant was shocke ad clause 9.1.4 of the said draft
sale Agreement which re follows “ Save and except (1) 0.5
No0.594/2012 on the fi he additional city civil Judge filed by
Rajamma and other, ainst Ashraf A.R Buhari: (2) civil Revision
Petition bearing No.276/2014 before the High Court of

Karnataka filed A Karnataka Estates Ltd., against Rajamma and
others, (3) Vﬁetiﬁon bearing WP No0.340/2014 before the High
Court of fKarnataka filed by V.Ramamurthy and others against
Relati ,% Properties Private Limited., and (4) 0.S No.1920/2017 on
the @ the City Judge filed by K.G. Shashidhar against S.V Global
Mill Limited and ETA Karnataka Estates Limited., Accordingly, it did

not take much time for the complainant to realize that the
respondents entire project ‘Park West’ is al hot bed of litigation.

7. 98008 PoRRA0B  &OIPETTT RBBY BOHA BRNDE S
RRT, IQ Y B BRBDRITD FOODY S0 B[ KO 2.ToT TgE,
& TOBI B, DWW, WTF BRI BTOTOT A 2B0WATRT. 83
HOWOT  QOIRFTNTRTTRE  ToedeT DT ORTERGT  Zemen
Q7003:16/08/2018 oo e waao&daégd. TV S038T
QF008:20/08/2018. 28/08/2018 TOTD wDee® mHROE 2,390 mamad.
@w%& WITHON  DFJ008:30/08/2018 Towd BIOTT' Q[I e.mgdw&i

wohm, ¥B0Y GST 7 €08 Xonwady Te.125,719/~ Swrdm, mwow
BRBED WRPOY @03 Te0ZTVT.




8. $OIPFTTTT  RVOTITT T  BIOTT R GST @03 3BeLisd

30.1,26,304/— Tenge BT  OZ008:30/08/2018 T eSS BeYTWE3I
8%.1,25,719/- SRR ©Q €08 BewT.

0. 9038 Q0PFITROD DR BIOTT I@F  TY QIO
QUEOTONW.  VIOTS  OITF TTTR=BFHOTT® R Beum ©IW
BT, BIOTT Qwd &0 A u%ﬁ@o@ma@p& Slatel
SdREHTROD 3R dmomo(@mt  8e.25.68,173/-  Cendm,
HODDATI R ©O3 %e@a?d?\zﬁ Ay ECbVeN =BT dﬁazsadcﬁ 083,
&ENTOBT.

The complaina &: its that the respondents are now de and liable
to pay to the laint a sum of RS.25,68,173/- as follows:

i. %c:pal Amount - Rs.11,62,905/-
ii Interest to be calculated

sO at 18% P.A from 31.03.2018

till 01.03.2019 - Rs.1,91,879/-
jit. Principal Amount -Rs.10,31,832/-
iv. Interest to be calculated

at 18% P.A from 15.06.2019

till 01.03.2019 - Rs.1,31,557/-
V. Damages - Rs. 25,000/-
vi.  Cost of Notice - Rs. 25,000/-

Total Rs.25,68,173/-

10. 30 edI SHRse0 BLWTT. DE0TT BT GST Iromp ZeOTOI
9ZeD o 03 BR.25.68,173/— SRNED @03 HO3TVF TNV wdodo:egd’.

ST B WO BeY BRum UR1037.186/- SenY TREH, BRI

©[B FTO  BEIW, OT00%:31/03/2018 TOW AROT® mﬁoﬁ BROT
irab;po@d. (Sinie 3:9& TV,  TOTA' BRRBATLICTOTD  WIV

OT00%:16/08/2018 TOTH G ToRVT zu@;oaoro@nd. @déﬁ TOOED @ﬁﬁ;

S



DI T TOTLNW. TMTT 33 aor:i\ BROTT® YT O ée%@gd?
QOTH  JeeELIeTONT. QTV08:16/08/2018 TOT DOTRETDTTD DR
APTONIRS  OFPT oW, THRRVRZR0RT 20w BHeHTYT. 8}
FOWORE BRIOTO® Y[ID 3, TOw T0.19 BY er TBeDTT.

I state that complainant was made aware of the politicies of the
Respondent — Developers at the time of exgcuting the Application for
Allotment. As such, it has been duly @&zte‘d by the complainant
that if the Agreement for Sqg nd Construction is not
executed/registered within a gpj of 30 days from the
Promoter/Respondent herein,_ intihating the acceptance of the
application and calling u he complainant to execute the
er at their discretion would be entitled
r Allotment and on such cancellation, the
Promoter shall refur@the amounts within 30 days after deducting 5%
of Total Sale Co ration, being part of the Earnest Money, as
procession @ plus applicable GST without an interest or

compensati hatsoever. The acceptance of the above terms by the
complai&ﬁ{:t is evident from his execution of Application for
Allo n@ and affixing his signature therein.

11"955% NEJABROTIN  LOIPETRTTOR BRIOTT® QT W), BeZT 5%
O3, TEoTR, [LDAREELD FTodBRO® VT TEOT), irarszseaamgd 903
DoQRWTVT. B FOWOF WWTVTeooT Tedore é.ra%cﬁ% B e A3,

The complainant submits the Part Occupation Certificate
(OC) is conditional and the respondent is yet to comply
with the said conditions. Attached to the part OC have
been complied with by the respondent.

Section 18(1)(a) of the said Act reads as:

“if the promoter fails to complete or is unable to give
possession of an apartment, plot or a building,-(a) in
accordance with the terms of the agreement for sale or, as
the case may be, duly completed by the date specified
therein;

he shall be liable on demand to the allottee wishes to
withdraw from the Project, without prejudice to any other




remedy available, to return the amount received by him in
respect of that apartment, plot, building as the case may

be, with interest at such rate may be prescribed in this
behalf including compensation in the manner as provided
under this Act: Provided where as that where an allottee
does not intent to withdraw from the project, he shall be
paid, by the promoter, interest for every month of delay, till

the handing over of the possessiowt such rate as may be
prescribed” 2

simple present tense used i rting line of Section 18
clearly indicates that the pr@lon shall apply only till the
project is incomplete or\the promoter is unable to give
possession. Once the péct construction is complete or
possession is given @?he case may be, the said provision
ceases to operateg

In view of the e facts, the respondent is not liable to pay
interest on d to the complainant, as per section 18 of the
Real Esta Regulation and Development) Act, 2016if the
complain does not intend to withdraw from the said project,
he is %vised to take possession f this apartment, as the said
ap ent is now ready for occupation.

12. 83 F0000mRN POITF TWWITLH FEPTOZ BERITT), LOQTNALY WY 18%
O, LRI, Red BRT/ELD TTONIY N0W BeWTVT. &ENTTR A
BROTC®T TS [¥eODd TR.9,15,708/-NoR BT O, 2)BTBNROT) WO
R&eﬁamdoé S03TRF TNTIDTTIY, FeshZo0. Clate) QO3TVF TRTRTI
WRBROBIH DY, YTB, FOTED O3TDFTRTOTT FOOITPN BRRF FPITI),
LODTNAEY ST F0M. ©ouB I[N GST JINTTW, 3R HTRF

WRRWEB AT O3TOFTNTITT 0T WOTRS. STO0BS GST QYT
VT BRI, BIOTOT TID  [RRT  CFOT O/, 03TV TRWIT
36:\;;{3%60335. g Boword GST Iomed, BRR® MOBION BRRBED R
Q03T N OIIVETNTRTIL &3 3YFOR FoTRIT WOBNTIY, @"@D&,@odoe-_ep.




Builders will have to refund GST paid by home buyers in case he
cancels the flat booked in the last fiscal and will be allowed to avail
credit adjustment for such refunds, the tax department has said.

The FAQ said developers will be able to issue a credit Note’ to the
buyer as per provisions of section 34 in cases of change in price or
cancellation of booking.

“Developers shall be able to take adjustment of tax paid in respect of
the amount of such credit note” Givi xample, it said that a
developer who paid GST of Rs.1.20 L the rate of 12 per cent in
respect of a gross amount of bo 'b}f Rs.10 |Ikh before April 1,
2019, shall be entitled to take adjustmient of tax of Rs.1.20 lakh upon
cancellation of the said booi@«on or after April 1, 2019, against
other liability of GST. A\

Q.33. Is there any proWdi
returned by the reci%ﬁ?
Ans: Yes, section eals with such situations. Where the goods

supplied are %u ed by the recipient, the registered person

in GST for tax treatment of goods

(supplier of s) may issue to the recipient a credit note containing
the presatibed particulars. The details of the credit note shall be
declar y the supplier in the returns for the month during which
suc%edit note was issued but not later than September following
the ehd of the year in which such supply was made or the date of
~ filing of the relevant annual return, whichever is earlier. The details
of the credit note shall be matched with the corresponding reduction
in claim for input tax credit by the recipient in his valid return for the
same tax period or any subsequent tax period and the claim for
reduction in output tax liability by the supplier that matches with the
corresponding reduction in claim for ITC by the recipient shall be
finally accepted and communicated to both parties.

Q.34. What is Anti-Profiteering measure?

Ans: As per section 171 of the CGST/SGST Act, any reduction in tate
of tax on any supply of goods or services or the benefit of input tax
credit shall be passed on the recipient by way of commensurate
reduction in prices. In pursuance of the powers conferred by this
section, the government has constituted the National Anti-
Profiteering Authority (NAPA). NAPA is required to examine whether
input tax credits availed by aby registered person or the reduction in




13,

14.

the tax rate have actually resulted in a commensurate reduction in
the price of the goods or services or both supplied by him.

NAPA has power to investigate cases against the registered person
who has not passed on the benefits by

BROTO® AN OIRPTe 0T @ %ﬁaow TR0 TRBEN
WRBROW TEOTD, TAET :docja‘dz-’cj% O K008 WRBLD W BEROW

zeessy, Collect Tnwzy Twedod , wud wmeemen ©TB GST &,

Be33eTrdTT. 2.0 Bed B 1AW TIRY SopN wile wHUErF o Y,
SOty WRROR 5 @M X Ronwam mem®, GST # 38
BeTrHBW.  WOOT OTO'T YWD FINEIRNTOSHTY, NP VL.

ST woth TR By, IWY GST eyl B, ¢ HHPDY R

0o  Tg ;@&a%@g&m PR GST w, TeBLeTHIT.  03NB
PRI §@de 300 TIRT, IO F0IT FEO LHOT TIR
CRIRTWOR/DI/TIR VIO 8 BB,  LOODNTITNOITT.
OIPF TS BHOIY BIOTO' [BH & ZORODRY, FWHRFOY. 33,
PP TRFHIC HTO@N & S0MONT), LTS, WTOT FTTF) TWAE ToTT
LIPoHY SThrReon FREF A RowoFms BE GST Sorodhy,

BIOTO® VT BVOBROTD OF TR THEOWST. SHo0w X[O GST
SOR BB, POSRFTTON  LODVNRICTPT L[N0 BIOTT®
OB0E SNHZB. YHOOE  HOTFPRORH  OBIT  BRY  ©FF
BOWOWTOZT.

BROTOT TT WTB/IR), WORRTN POIWFWTOTL  FZ: Tosse TRT,
Q0T TRTA BRMVEDVZTOOT wTOT TIW TFT FP LT I wid) Wdod
5% OTR, T0LRPeeD TOSBRW W TehTS. VW3 HOITPF TDTITT




15.

16.

—

TN  WOTIR), WOBATAN deoo Rodapd  15(1)(a)(ii) S @HHo3B
BROTOT YRVDH LRBQVRRE BT TRET,, I ReS  QTTVTIB
DTNG Wiy 39T IRRT, aagﬁ&#oagd.

¢ HIBONY $OIPFRTITIH B8 TpXEE, AOT BRON BREDT BV
wonwse 8 wdE 3 S B DIRTNW SHOSIOF TRTWOTT  TWHIT

B30T THT B OedoD 5:35%?1%@%\# trade Practice @03
éee:oagd. LemonN BIOIJT® fawdoiéj@v o0R3SI mmj@em @mg
DODTB|IY, 2T WFNY. T3¢ BFBY  QOIFTNTRTD ZQATVE

S50 Tty BRT Smoner \powrs 2018 09 @R N, BVONTET
BoWI, BRLERD. ©T N =, 2018 TY ITm, TRRII,  WOTF
BRBBHPWLICTOTD ek STOOW Q030F TTWRTT  QOITPF TR, ONS:

DORT TWRRTER. O

908R 203030 BRTLD 20T [e. Jewo TOS IOO 71(2)
IR0 eNFFIYR 60 OSnd wvi ayEe saddm. wom S
petaly TJRIEN mq%mﬁ&%cﬂ @cd% TPRTOR) FTOTLNTIY Qe@3eTIMIT.
3 QOIRFTH, DT0T: 11/03/2019 TY RIYZRNT. BTV 83 TWHTTT
SOP w3 60 OJMY, TTFOH TWHTTT [NOT TPROIE OJOOT

3, HoBLETIMOIT. 83 TFORTY  TITWOD O008: 09/04/2019 TOTH
TORTONTRS, ToroN &8 TFTRDI, PONIONY VIFFIRICNDRYOL.
©T000 8 §930mOS 8a3e3:




e553e3

avees BB TOTNL N QOTTVE T xo;ﬁ;s:
CMP/190311/0002417 O, IO SRBRNS,
‘QC"E 1 i e O Zcié’ﬁ (111
peedss L @OIREimRT c:smwcfc) oY d:a-cifmvm
o u:"‘ﬂ gy SODTDART)TD.
KN a2 QER0B:01/04/2018 aoa\mmmaoé H3 Brow sHes 10.75%503
i TAFT A0Y 0y R,

3. QOIREDHTT b{@ T 2T 36y de. Bm.,25,.719/- denvay,
LOSRF DTRJOF BROTT w=DH SOQTARZ 0.

4. HO3JF On BIOTTT 9=y STAMP DUTY VN TR.20,200/-
ey Loz,

5. cé QR QO TDTTOR WWOBT NDFE 903 0.5,000 /-
@Jm SODDARZ) .

@Qﬁas‘mmdéﬁ B ATOTTOR B3 s3e3T Wi TR&HEBRTBDT .

[33 é@w?‘?&) wd@mmdaﬁ JeTzon eﬁdeéasb JTPDT  WDRVE  OTV0E:
22.07.2019 dodo ﬁwwmﬁdj

10



KARNATAKA SATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT

IN THE KARNATAKA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY AT
BENGALURU

DATED: 25TH DAY OF JUINT 2022

: CONCILIATORS PRESENT:

Sri: . F. Bidari  LA\.J Judicial Conciliator
AND
Sri/Smt.: Preethi N. Advocate! ... Advocate conciliator

COMPLAIN'Y NO: CMP/190311/0002417

Between

1. Ms. Rajesh Kunoetz: v~ . Complainant/s
(In Person)

AND
1). M/ & Lelationship Properties Private Limited ... Respondent/s
(By: Authorized Person of the Respondent)

Award

The dispute between the parties having been referred for determination
to the Lok Adalat and the partics having compromised/scttled the matter, in
terms of joint memo dated: 25.06.2022 filed during the Lok Adalat sitting on
dated: 25.06.2022, same is accepted. The settlement centered between the

parties is voluntary and legal one.

The complaint stands disposed off in terms of the joint memo and joint

memo is ordered to be treated as part and partial of the award.

v\
JudicialVednciliator

Advocate congiliator



83308 5333 BTICTNYL

CMP-2417
25.06.2022

As per the oral request of the complainant and the
authorised signatory of thevespondent Sri. C. B Anand Rao, in the
above case, in conneciion with execution proceedings is taken-up
for settlement, inthe¢ National Lok Adalat held on 25.06.2022.

The ¢omplainant and the authorised signatory of the
respondent Sr1. C. B Anand Rao, present, in the Lok-Adalat sitting
held on 2506.2022, the matter is settled in terms of joint memo
dated:25.06.2022. The scttlement entered between the partics is
voluniary and legal one. The complainant has no further claim
agaiust the respondent whatsocver. The settlement is accepted and
canscquently the execution proceedings in the above case closed as
scttled between the parties in terms of above joint memo. The
RRC/recovery warrant issued against the respondent in this casc is
hereby recalled and office is hereby directed to intimate about the
RRC/recovery warrant in this case to the concerned DC. For
consideration of joint memo and award, matter is referred to Lok-
Adalat held on 25.06.2022.

\j’{b\p"’/
AN
Judicial Conciliator.

Advocaté Conciiator.




